SPARE PARTS LIST:

b

~§§~§§q~
B,
Prpoprref

el
— — — — —
(=4
[2a]
=
=T
=z
[
©
[0
']
[¢]
+
o] ~
o <
& o 9]
© 9] Q0
x 9] =
o ) ~ =
< ] o
= Q, + —
o o =) )
00 + e Re
Lo
— —
(=) |
o . (a2} [aN] —
= — (=) (=) S
=] | | |
= : <t <t <
= (=3 (e (e} (=)
<< Lo . . .
~ — =} =} =}
| Lo Lo Lo
o] — — —
— &) &) &)
i i —
[ O Lo
m M (=) (=) S
— Sl | Q| Q
(] o o o (e} S
— =, [} (o)} (o)} (o)}
[ b — — —
I Dl | | »
< ® | o ol o
~ ~ ~
= —
=, N ™ <A




5 703190183 | 1G-150. 01. 102 cork packing 1
6 803190159 | 1G-150.01.012-1 | gear box cover 1
7 703190235 | 1G-150. 01. 131 M30X1.5 hex nut 3
8 506050068 | GB858-30 round nut lock washer 3
9 511022614 | GB276-6208 deep groove ball bearing 2
10 506060191 | GB893. 1-80 check ring 1
11| 510013218 | PH O G ating 1
.55
12-1 | 803140001 | 1G-90.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-2 | 803150002 | 1G-100.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-3 | 803160003 | 1G-105.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-4 | 803170004 | 1G-125.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-5 | 803180005 | 1G-135.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-6 | 803190006 | 1G-150.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-7 | 803200007 | 1G-160.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-8 | 803210239 | 1G-170.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
12-9 | 803220008 | 1G-180.00.011-2 | blade shaft 1
13 803190120 | 1G-150. 00. 018 bracing bar 1
14 703140007 | ZL-25. 103 right angle pin 1
15-1 | 803190102 | 1G-150. 00. 016 (150) suspension right plate 1
15-2 | 803220103 | 1G-180.00. 016 (160-180) suspension right plate 1
16-1 | 703190139 | 1G-150. 00. 106 (90-150) suspension right plate 1
16-2 | 703220141 | 1G-180. 00. 106 (160-180) suspension right plate 1
17 703400179 | FTL. 125. 124A suspension pin 2
18 501011113 | GB5783-M10X30 screw bolt 25
19 501010763 | GB5782-M12X100 | half thread bolt 1
20 501010778 | GB5782-M16X55 half thread bolt 6
o1-1 | 803190111 | 16-150. 00. 017 (150) suspension left—side plate for IGN125 :
and 135
21-2 | 803220112 | 1G-180. 00. 017 (180) suspension left—side plate for IGN180 1
22 506010059 | GB97. 1-16 plain washer 6
23 506030039 | GB93-16 spring washer 6
24 503010049 | GB6170-M16 hex nut 6
25 703140006 | MZ105. 130 spacer bush 1




26 501011126 | GB5783-M12X30 screw bolt 9
27 703140005 | MZ105. 115 locking shim 1
28 511022652 | GB276-6306 deep groove ball bearing 1
29 501011858 CBOTESMIZAL 25 half-thread bolt 12
X35
30 510020427 OBISSTLTB35%0 FB oil sealing 1
2X12
31-1 | 703190126 | 1G-150. 00. 103 (90) left blade for IGN90 12
31-2 | 703190126 | 1G-150. 00. 103 (100-105) left blade for IGN 100 and IGN105 | 15
31-3 | 703190126 | 1G-150. 00. 103 (125-135) left blade for IGN125 and IGN135 | 18
31-4 | 703190126 | 1G-150. 00. 103 (150-160) left blade for IGN150 and IGN160 | 21
31-5 | 703190126 | 1G-150. 00. 103 (170-180) left blade for IGN170 and IGN180 | 24
32-1 | 703190125 | 1G-150. 00. 102 (90) right blade for IGN90 12
32-2 | 703190125 | 1G-150. 00. 102 (100-105) right blade for IGN 100 and IGN105 | 15
32-3 | 703190125 | 1G-150. 00. 102 (125-135) right blade for IGN125 and IGN135 | 18
32-4 | 703190125 | 1G-150. 00. 102 (150-160) right blade for IGN150 and IGN160 | 21
32-5 | 703190125 | 1G-150. 00. 102 (170-180) right blade for IGN170 and IGN180 | 24
33-1 | 803140003 | 1G-90.00.014 right-side plate 1
33-2 | 803190051 | 1G-150.00.014 right-side plate 1
33-3 | 803230001 | 16G-150.00.014A | right—side plate 1
33-4 | 806560002 | 16G-150. 00.014T | right—side plate 1
34 803190127 | 1G-150. 00. 104 bearing cover plate 1
35 503010047 | GB6170-M12 hex nut 15
36 506030037 | GB93-12 spring washer 27
37 501011125 | GB5783-M12X25 screw bolt 4
38 803190048 | 16-150. 00. 013 sliding board 2
39 501011128 | GB5783-M12X40 screw bolt 4
40 703190124 | 1G-150. 00. 101 adjusting plate 2
41 506010056 | GB97.1-10 plain washer 4
42 501011141 | GB5783-M14X35 screw bolt 10
43 506010058 | GB97.1-14 plain washer 12
44 506030038 | GB93-14 spring washer 13
45 503010048 | GB6170-M14 hex nut 9
46 501011111 | GB5783-M10X20 screw bolt 18




47 506030036 | GB93-10 spring washer 42
48 803190201 | 1G-150.01. 136 end cap 1
49 703190230 | 1G-150.00. 130A | V mounting plate 2
50 703190143 | 1G-150.00. 109A | V press plate 2
51 501011143 | GB5783-M14X45 screw bolt 4
52 506010057 | GB97. 1-12 plain washer 6
53 508050061 | GB91-3X28 cotter pin 3
54-1 | 703140130 | 1G-90. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-2 | 703150131 | 1G-100. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-3 | 703160132 | 1G-105. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-4 | 703170133 | 1G-125. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-5 | 703180134 | 1G-135. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-6 | 703190135 | 1G-150. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-7 | 703200136 | 1G-160. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-8 | 703210137 | 1G-170. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
54-9 | 703220138 | 1G-180. 00. 105 back shield shaft 1
55-1 | 803140022 | 16-90-012-2 back shield 1
55-2 | 803150023 | 16-100-012-2 back shield 1
55-3 | 803160024 | 16G-105-012-2 back shield 1
55-4 | 803170025 | 16G-125-012-2 back shield 1
55-5 | 803180026 | 1G-135-012-2 back shield 1
55-6 | 803190027 | 16-150-012-2 back shield 1
55-7 | 803200028 | 16-160-012-2 back shield 1
55-8 | 803210029 | 16-170-012-2 back shield 1
55-9 | 803220030 | 16G-180-012-2 back shield 1
55-1

0 805730031 | 16-125-012-2A back shield (125 intermediate gear box) 1
55-1

. 805740032 | 1G-135-012-2A back shield (135 intermediate gear box) 1
55-1

0 805750033 | 1G-150-012-2A back shield (150 intermediate gear box) 1
55-1

; 805760034 | 16-180-012-2A back shield (180 intermediate gear box) 1
56 703190232 | 1G-150. 00. 147 hexagonal steel handle shank 1
57 703340017 | ZL-25. 104 big R pin 2




58 503010763 | DIN985-M12 lock thin nut 2

59 703190231 | 1G-150. 00. 145 adjusting rod plate 1

60 506010062 | GB97. 1-22 plain washer 4

61 703190234 | 1G-150. 00. 149A (4 35X100) spring washer 2

62 703190233 | 16-150. 00. 148 bracing tube 1

63 503010046 | GB6170-M10 hex nut 24
64-1 | 803140057 | 1G-90. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-2 | 803150058 | 1G-100. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-3 | 803160059 | 1G-105. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-4 | 803170060 | 1G-125.00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-5 | 803180061 | 1G-135.00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-6 | 803190062 | 1G-150. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-7 | 803200063 | 1G-160. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-8 | 803210064 | 1G-170. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-9 | 803220065 | 1G-180. 00. 015 top cover plate 1
64-1 16-125. 00. 015 (

0 805730066 i) top cover plate(125 intermediate gear box) 1
64-1 16-135. 00. 015(

) 805740067 ) top cover plate(135 intermediate gear box) 1
64-1 16-180. 00. 015(

) 805760069 ) top cover plate(180 intermediate gear box) 1




GEARBOX:

NO | ARTICLE NO PART NO NAME QTY
1 703190198 1G-150. 01. 118 gear box shell 1
2 510020412 CFW-40X80X12 seal ring 1
3 506060191 GB893. 1-80 circlip 1
4 511016412 GB297-30208 conical roller bearing 1
5 703190197 1G-150. 01. 117-1 input shaft 1
6-1 703210001 1GN180. 00. 141 (160-180) small spiral cone gear 1
6-2 703210002 1GN180. 00. 146 (160-180) big spiral cone gear 1
7 511016493 GB297-30311 Conical roller bearing 1
8 511016492 GB297-30310 Conical roller bearing 1
9 506060203 GB893. 1-110 circlip 1
10 706230018 NFG-RCA-110X12 110x12 blanking cap 1




GEARBOX WITH TRANSMISSION SHAFT:

NO ARTICLE PART NO NAME QTY
NO

1 703190198 | 1G-150.01. 118 transmission box 1
2-1 | 703140188 | 1G-90.01. 109 (L504) transmission shaft 1
2-2 | 703150189 | 16-100.01. 109 (L537) transmission shaft 1
2-3 | 703160190 | 1G-105.01. 109 (L554) transmission shaft 1
2-4 | 703170191 | 1G-125.01. 109 (L620.5) transmission shaft 1
2-5 | 703180192 | 1G-135.01. 109 (L656) transmission shaft 1
2-6 | 703190193 | 16-150. 01. 109 (L706) transmission shaft 1
2-7 | 703220194 | 16-180.01. 109 (L806) transmission shaft 1
3-1 | 803140164 | 16-90.01. 013A transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-2 | 803150165 | 16G-100.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-3 | 803160166 | 1G-105.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-4 | 803170167 | 16G-125.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-5 | 803180168 | 1G-135.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-6 | 803190169 | 16G-150.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
3-7 | 803220180 | 16G-180.01.013A | transmission shaft sleeve 1
4 503010047 | GB6170-M12 hex nut 8




5 | 506030037 | GB93-12 spring washer 12
6 | 506010057 | GB97. 1-12 plain washer 4
7 | 510020383 | CFW-40X70X12 FB oil seal 1
8 | 511016490 | GB297-30308 conical roller bearing 1
9-1 | 803140006 | 16-90.01.011 (90-105) left side plate 1
9-2 | 803190153 | 16-150.01.011 | (125-18) left side plate 1
10 | 501011127 | GB5783-M12X35 | screw bolt 8
11 | 703190186 ;G_150'01'106_ intermediate gear shaft 1
12| 506060199 | GB893. 1-100 checking ring 1
13 511022656 | GB276-6309 deep groove ball bearing 1
14| 510020417 | CPIISTIIBT0R ot 11 sealing 1
80X8
15 | 703190184 | 16-150.01. 104 | axle 1
16 | 501011126 | GB5783-M12X30 | screw bolt 4




